

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Commerce to Original House Bill No. 273
by Representative Carmody

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 7, change "2186(C)" to "2186(B)(3) and (C)"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 2, line 1, change "2186(C)" to "2186(B)(3) and (C)"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 30, delete lines 13 and 14 in their entirety

7 AMENDMENT NO. 4

8 On page 30, between lines 17 and 18 insert the following:

9 "B. An applicant for a license to perform mold remediation shall meet the
10 following requirements:

11 * * *

12 (3) Present evidence to the board that he has satisfactorily completed at least
13 the following board-approved course work:

14 (a) ~~Twenty-four~~ twenty-four hours of training in mold remediation and basic
15 mold assessment.

16 (b) ~~Four hours of instruction in Louisiana's "Unfair Trade Practices and
17 Consumer Protection Law".~~

18 * * *"